
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034465-2025 

Award

UK Shared Prosperity Fund 2025/26 Design
Consultancy Services

London Borough of Croydon

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-034465

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0551e6 (view related notices)

Published 23 June 2025, 3:37pm

Scope 

Description

Croydon Council is looking to appoint a design consultancy team to design and deliver a
series of public realm improvements including landscaping, paving, lighting, artwork and
signage/ wayfinding works across 4 of Croydon's District Centres (Addiscombe, Norbury,
South Croydon and Coulsdon) as part of the UK Shared Prosperity Regeneration Programme
for 2025/26.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034465-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034465-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0551e6


Page 2 to 5

Contract 2

Supplier

East Architecture Landscape Urban design

Contract value

£60,000 excluding VAT

£72,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

20 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

30 June 2025 to 29 June 2026

1 year



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71220000 - Architectural design services

Contract locations

UKI62 - Croydon

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 



Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 

East Architecture Landscape Urban design

Unit 3.3 Bayford Street Industrial Units, London E8 3SE

London

E8 3SE

United Kingdom

Email: mail@east.uk.com

Region: UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 2

Contracting authority 

mailto:mail@east.uk.com


Page 5 to 5

London Borough of Croydon

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJTH-3594-VXYL

Bernard Wetherill House, Fell Road

Croydon

CR01EA

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@croydon.gov.uk

Region: UKI62 - Croydon

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@croydon.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 2
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	East  Architecture Landscape Urban design

	Contracting authority
	London Borough of Croydon


		2025-07-06T16:16:25+0100
	TCPDF




